

  
**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN**  
**JODHPUR**

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 4446/2023

|                    |        |                 |
|--------------------|--------|-----------------|
| Dr. Nisha Sharma   |        | -----Petitioner |
|                    | Versus |                 |
| State Of Rajasthan |        | -----Respondent |

---

|                   |   |                   |
|-------------------|---|-------------------|
| For Petitioner(s) | : | Mr. Deepak Nehra. |
| For Respondent(s) | : |                   |

---

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MONGA**

**Order**

**02/01/2024**

At the request of learned counsel for the petitioner, list on 21.03.2023.

Interim order, if any, is continue till the next date.

**(ARUN MONGA),J**

271-sumer/-